providing free of charge to the selected

1. The services as set out in clause 26 of the 
Contract

2. Making good in all trades and cleaning down 
an removal of rubbish on completion

SUBCONTRACTORS WORK  

Ceilings, partitions and bulkheads

B16.1 Provide an amount of R220 000.00 (Two 
Hundred and Twenty Thousand Rand) for 
suspended ceilings, bulkheads and partitions 
finished complete

Item R 220,000.00

B16.2 Allow for profit Item

B16.3 Allow for general attendance Item

Toilet Partitions

B16.4 Provide an amount of R40 000.00 (Forty 
Thousand Rand) for toilet partitions including

[...]

doors and ironmongery complete

Item R 40,000.00

B16.5 Allow for profit Item

B16.6 Allow for general attendance Item

SCHEDULE B16: PROVISIONAL SUMS
ITEM
NO

PAYMENT DESCRIPTION UNIT QTY RATE AMOUNT R

BROUGHT FORWARD

Computer flooring 

B16.7 Provide an amount of R350 000.00 (Three 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Rand) for computer 
flooring (Operators 3rd floor )

Item R 350,000.00

B16.8 Allow for profit Item

B16.9 Allow for general attendance Item

Fittings, furniture and equipment 

B16.10 Provide an amount of R750 000 (Seven Hundred 
and Fifty Thousand Rand) for fittings, furniture 
and equipment

Item R 750,000.00

B16.11 Allow for profit Item

B16.12 Allow for general attendance Item

Timber joinery 

B16.13 Provide an amount of R180 000.00 (One 
Hundred and Eighty Thousand rand) for timber 
solar screens

Item R 500,000.00

B16.14 Allow for profit Item

B16.15 Allow for general attendance Item

Passenger Elevator

Supply and install the following elevator as per 
specification and SANS 50081-1
8 Person, 630kg Passenger lift, Lift shall be 4